
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3249
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
INTERNATIONAL CARGO TERMINAL AT COCHIN AIRPORT
K. KARUNAKARAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any steps to start international cargo terminal at the Cochin Airport (Kerala); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) & (b) :- The Cochin airport at Nedumbassery belongs to the Cochin International Airport Ltd.(CIAL), a company of the State Government of Kerala.

The CIAL, in the first phase, has developed a cargo complex measuring 4500 sq. metres.
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